Docket No.: TMI2-BJ09

				11112-1007
)RM PTO-1595 (Modified) RI (Rey. 6-93)	ECORDATION FORM	OVER SHEET	U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB N ₂ , 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	06-01-	2000		Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent			ached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10137	0286	ss of receiving	party(ies):
Eugene M. Tuccinardi John M. Dunkle	2.19. W	Name: Timely I	nnovations I.P	2
Gordon H. Buck	,			- L
(SEE SECOND ASSIGMENT AND COVER	R SHEET)	Address: 2896 C	Corte Ocaso	44.80 000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No			200
3. Nature of conveyance:		-		10.55 0.55 0.55
★ Assignment	rger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: Temecula		State/Prov.: CA
Other		Country: USA		ZIP: 92592
Execution Date: May 18, 2000		Additional name(s) & a	iddress(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with		e execution date o	of the applicatio	n is: May 18, 2000
Patent Application No. Filing date	1	B. Patent N	in (s)	1.20, 10, 200
ratent Application No.		D. Fatorit	10.(0)	
19/=14/007	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence	. T. AI	ennlications on	d natents involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	Spondonos	5. Total number of	applications an	d patents involved: 1
Name: Gordon E. Gray III		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ 40.00
		•		
(Acgistration Tro)		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: PRICE, GESS & UBELL		☐ Authorized t	o be charged t	o deposit account
2100 S.E. Main St., Ste. 250				
		8. Deposit account	t number:	
City: Irvine State/F	Prov.: <u>CA</u>	16-2462		
\	22614			
FC:581 9.00 CH 31.00 GP	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
A section of the sect				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	the foregoing informat	ion is true and cor	rect and any at	tached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	M	32/1 /	T	May 19, 2000
Gordon E. Gray III	_bidsoc	1 Hay		Date
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	i i	3 Date
	ımber of pages including o	over sheet, attachment	ts, and 🖳	

REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eugene M. Tuccinardi, John M. Dunkle, and Gordon H. Buck, citizens of the United States of America and residing at Temecula, California, Temple City, California, and Torrance, California, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PORTABLE VEHICLE VIDEO SYSTEM, for which we have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, TIMELY INNOVATIONS LP, a California limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 2896 Corte Ocaso, Temecula, California 92592, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Eugene M. Tuccinardi, John M. Dunkle, and Gordon H. Buck have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said TIMELY INNOVATIONS LP, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said TIMELY INNOVATIONS LP, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said TIMELY INNOVATIONS LP, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0067

aid TIMELY INNOVATIONS LP, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of
May, 2000. Eugene M. Tuccinardi
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
county of Riverside.)ss.
On May 18, 2000, before me, Christine Fullerton, personally appeared Eugene M. Juccinardi, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal Christine Fullerton Comm. # 1213463 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Riverside County My Comm. Expires March 18. 2003 NOTARY PUBLIC
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of John M. Dunkle
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF (1965) On (2000, before me, (1965)) On (1965) O
WITNESS my hand and official seal CHRISTINE FULLERTON Comm. # 1213463 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Riverside County My Comm. Expires March 18, 2003

Page 2 of 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Gordon H. Buck
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
county of <u>Liverside</u>)	SS.
the person whose name is subscribed to	fore me, <u>Fulcito</u> , personally appeared to me or <u>proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence</u> to be o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he pacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal	CHRISTINE FULLERTON Comm. # 1213463 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

Riverside County
My Comm. Expires March 18, 2003

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010813 FRAME: 0069